

No. 64269-3-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION ONE
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

SERGEY SAVCHUK,

Appellant,

v.

STEVEN JERDE and DARLYCE J. JERDE,
husband and wife,

Respondents.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION ONE
2010 FEB 22 AM 10:02

BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS

Mark A. Kaiman WSBA No.31049
Attorney for Respondents

Lustick Law Firm
222 Grand Ave, Suite A
Bellingham WA 98225

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. RESTATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED 2

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

 A. Facts..... 2

 B. Procedural Posture 5

III. LEGAL ARGUMENT..... 6

 A. Standard of Review..... 6

 B. The Purchase and Sale Agreement is valid and enforceable
 under the statute of frauds. 8

 C. The \$500,000 forfeiture is not an impermissible penalty,
 nor is it liquidated damages. 9

 D. There is nothing unconscionable about the Purchase and
 Sale Agreement which states that installments are non-
 refundable in the event of default. 13

 F. Attorney’s Fees and Costs..... 20

IV. CONCLUSION..... 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Adler v. Fred Lind Manor</i> , 153 Wn.2d 331, 103 P.3d 773 (2004) ..	17
<i>American Nursery Products v. Indian Wells Orchards</i> , 115 Wn.2d 217, 797 P.2d 477 (1990)	18
<i>Atherton Condominium Apartment Owners Assoc. Board of Directors v. Blume Development Co.</i> , 115 Wn.2d 506, 799 P.2d 250 (1990)	6
<i>BP Land & Cattle LLC v. Balcom & Moe Inc.</i> , 121 Wn. App. 251, 86 P.3d 788 (2004)	7
<i>Carlstrom v. Hanline</i> , 98 Wn. App. 784, 990 P.2d 986 (2000).....	7
<i>Clements v. Travelers Indem. Co.</i> 121 Wn.2d 243, 850 P.2d 1298 (1993)	6
<i>Dill v. Zielke</i> , 26 Wn.2d 246, 173 P.2d 977 (1946)	16
<i>Felton v. Menan Starch Co.</i> , 66 Wn.2d 792, 405 P.2d 585 (1965)..	7
<i>Granquist v. McKean</i> , 29 Wn.2d 440, 187 P.2d 623 (1947).	8
<i>Hall v. Custom Craft Fixtures Inc.</i> , 87 Wn. App. 1, 937 P.2d 1143 (1997)	7
<i>In re: Estate of Bachmeier</i> , 147 Wn.2d 60, 52 P.3d 22 (2002).....	17

<i>James Baird Co. v. Gimbel Bros.</i> , 64 F.2d 344 (2d Cir. 1933)	20
<i>Jennings v. Dexter Horton & Co.</i> , 43 Wash. 301, 86 P. 576 (1906)	13
<i>John R. Hansen Inc., v. Pacific International Corp.</i> , 76 Wn.2d 220, 455 P.2d 946 (1969)	16
<i>Jones v. Brandt</i> , 2 Wn. App. 936, 471 P.2d 696 (1970)	16
<i>Kruger v. Horton</i> , 106 Wn.2d 738, 725 P.2d 417 (1986).....	15
<i>Management Inc. v. Schassberger</i> , 39 Wn.2d 321, 235 P.2d 293 (1951)	13
<i>Mayer v. Pierce County Medical Bureau Inc.</i> , 80 Wn. App. 416, 909 P.2d 1323 (1995).....	7
<i>Nelson v. Goldrick</i> , 127 Wn.2d 124, 896 P.2d 1258 (1995).....	18
<i>Reichenbach v. Sage</i> , 13 Wash. 364, 43 P. 354 (1896).....	13
<i>Sisson v. Durrant</i> , 152 Wash. 382, 278 P. 174 (1929)	16
<i>State ex rel. Foley v. Superior Court of King County</i> , 57 Wn.2d 571, 358 P.2d 550 (1961)	15
<i>Tanner Electric Coop. v. Puget Sound Power & Light Co.</i> 128 Wn.2d 656, 911 P.2d 1301 (1996).....	7
<i>Torgerson v. One Lincoln Tower LLC</i> , 166 Wn.2d 510, 210 P.3d 318 (2009)	17

Verdon v. AIG Life Insurance Co., 118 Wn. App. 449, 76 P.3d 283
(2003) 6

Wagers v. Associated Mortgage Investors, 19 Wn. App. 758, 577
P.2d 622 (1978)..... 8

Walter Implement Inc. v. Focht, 107 Wn.2d 553, 730 P.2d 1340
(1987)..... 12

Watson v. Ingram, 124 Wn.2d 845, 881 P.2d 247 (1994) 11
